LU6000026389		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400066870384	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/14/0601001011 **155.00	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2006 MAR 13 PM 3: 58 SECRE TARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
1 JA	RECEIVED 06 MAR 13 PH 2: 53 UVIET A STATE STATE TALL AT SEE FLORIDA	

Office Use Only

Art of Inc. File	417 E. Virginia Street	Suite 1 • Tallahassee 800-342-8062 • Fax	e, Florida 32301	SEE THE
LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File	ia Famiglia	11, 8xc.		TALLANHAR 13 PH 3: 58
Signature				LTD Partnership File
Requested by: $3 13 06$ $12:40$ UCC 1 or 3 File Name Date Time UCC 11 Search				Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search
Name Date Time OCC IT Search	Requested by:	3/13/06	12:40	UCC 1 or 3 File
I III V II Ketrieval	Name			UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LA FAMIGLIA II, LLC

THE THE The undersigned hereby makes, subscribes, and files these Articles of Organization for purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act:

- Name. The name of the limited liability company is LA FAMIGLIA II, LL 1.
- Duration. The period of duration of the limited liability company is perpetual. 2.
- Principal Office. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of 3. the limited liability company is, c/o Ronald Bloom, 10 Venetian Way, 2204, Miami Beach, Florida 33139
- Registered Agent and Office. The name and address of its initial registered agent in 4. the State of Florida, whose Consent to Appointment as Registered Agent accompanies these Articles of Organization, is Edward E. Levinson, 407 Lincoln Road, PH-SE, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.
- Admission of Additional Members. Additional Members will be admitted only upon 5. such terms as are unanimously agreed to by all Members entitled to a dividend upon dissolution or liquidation.
- 6. Continuity; No Right to Distribution on Withdrawal. The remaining Members of the limited liability company will have the right to continue the business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member or occurrence of any other event, which terminates the continued membership of a Member in this limited liability company. No Member shall be entitled to receive a return of capital or other distribution upon withdrawal from this limited liability company or otherwise, except as otherwise provided in the Regulations of this limited liability company.
- Management. The limited liability company is to be run by one or more members 7. appointed by a majority of the members. The name and address of the initial managing member are: Ronald Bloom and Marta Bloom 10 Venetian Way, 2204, Miami Beach, Florida.
- Organizer. The name and street address of the organizer of the limited liability 8. company is Edward E. Levinson, 407 Lincoln Road, PH-SE, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.

DATED this ______ day of March, 2006.

EDWARD E. LEVINSON

<u>CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND</u> <u>ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT</u>

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for LA FAMIGLIA II, LLC at the place designated herein, and being familiar with the obligations of such position, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

DATED this 10^{QL} day of March, 2006

EDWARD E. LEVINSON